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R R BAJAJ & ASSOCIATES

Chartered Accountants

26/A, Chandivalj Road, Off Saki Vihar Road, Andheri (East),
ntact No, : +91 9167569898, E-mail : rrbajajassociates@gmail.co

A-8, Narayan Plaza,
Mumbai - 400 072, Co

AUDITOR’S REPORT

We have audited the attached Financial Statement of “NAGAR PARISHAD PIPLODA, DIST-
RATLAM” as at 31.03.2021, for the period from 01.04.2020 to 31.03.2021. These financial

statements are the responsibility of the Nagar Parishad. Our responsibility is to express an opinion
on these financial statements based on our audit,

We conducted our audit in accordance w

ith auditing standards generally accepted in India. Those
standard

§ require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about
whether the financial statements are free from material misstatement. An audit includes
examining on a test basis, evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial
statements. An audit also includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant

estimates made by Mmanagement as well as evaluating the overall financial statement presentation.
We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion.

Further it is hereby reported that the balance sheet of last year was prepared solely on the basis of
Receipt & Payment Account on the basis of single entry accounting system. However the current
year balance sheet is prepared according to double entry accounting system as per MPMAM.
Accordingly there is difference arise between closing balances of last year and opening balances of

current year, however the differences are adjusted in accounts to provide a true and fair view of
the books of account for the current year.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us, the

said accounts subject to notes gives a true and fair view in conformity with the accounting
principles generally accepted in India.

. In the case of the Receipt and Payment Account of the receipt and payment of “NAGAR
PARISHAD PIPLODA, DIST- RATLAM” during the year ended on 31.03.2021.

I In the case of Income and Expenditure Account of the Excess of Income over Expenditures of
“NAGAR PARISHAD PIPLODA, DIST- RATLAM" during the year ended on 31.03.2021.

Il In the case of Balance Sheet of the state of the affairs of “NAGAR PARISHAD PIPLODA, DIST-
RATLAM” as on 31.03.2021.

For RR BAJA) & ASSOCIATES
Chartered Accountants
FRN - 100895W

\
gog MR Wi KB ran Sachin Khandelia

R gRug, Ruer (Partner)

M. No.
@/ fren e (A.49.) No. 428557

Date -27/09/2021
Place - Ujjain
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THE AUDITOR's SCOPE OF

1. Audit of Revenue :
Dol

@

L —]

Indim
s

The Auditor is responsible for reve

) nue
various sources. from

(i)

WORK

——

Annexure - B

_—— Observations

Remarks

We Have Verified The Cash Book For Audit
Of Revenue From Various Sources i.e Tax
Revenues, Rental & Premium From
Municipal Properties, Fees & Other User
Charges, Revenue Grants, Interest Earned
And Other Revenue Receipts.

He is Iso responsible to check the rev
from the counterfiles of receipt book
that the money received is duly depo
respective bank account.

enue receipts
s and verify
sited in

We Checked All The Revenue Receipt From
The Counter File Of Receipt Book And
Verified That The Money Received Is Also
Deposited In Respected Bank Account.

(iii)

Percentage of revenue collection
increase/decrease in various heads in property tax
Samekit kar, Shiksha upkar, Nagriya Vikash ’
Upkar and Other tax, compared to previous year
shall be part of report.

We have verified all the revenue collection
detail as provided to us and insert the same in
Abstract Sheet (Annexure - C)

(iv)

Deleay beyond 2 working days shall be
immediately brought to the notice of
Commissioner/CMO.

No case found.

)

The entries in cash book shall be verified.

We Have Verified All Cash Book With The
Receipts And Payments Voucher And
Rokariya Receipts.

Nagar Parishad take
strict action for any
revenue leakage and
guide all the
Employees to do that
task in sencere
manner. We also
found that there are
few Bank Accounts
in which idle amount
deposited, we
suggest Nagar
Parishad should
convert that accounts

(vi)

The auditor shall specifically mention in the
report, the revenue recovery against the quaterly
and monthly targets. Any lapses in revenue
recovery shall be part of report.

During our audit we found that the revenue
recovery targets are not full filled by ULB.
Revenue recovery is far below then the
targets. We have attached copy of vasuli
patrak with this report which mention targets
and collections.

with Swip Accounts
so that Nagar

Parishad will earn

Interest of FDR.

The Auditor shall verify the interest income from
FDR's and verify that interest income is duly and
timely accounted for in cash book.

Interest Income From FDR's Re_corded at the
time of Maturity only.

The cases where, the investments are made on
lesser interest rates shall be brought to the notice

No case found.

of the commissionar/CMO.
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3, Audit of Expenses :

(@)

(i)

—
L—]

L

Indicators

The Auditor is responsible for o,
under all the scheme.

dit of eXpenditure

L—

He is also responsible for checkin

op o g ll]c entri .
cash book and verifying them frq ries in

He should also check monthly bajay,
book and guide the accountant to re
any.

ces of the cash
ctify errors, if

Observations

P —

Remarks

We Have Covered All Schemes Expenditures

.
—

We Have Checked And Verified Cash Book

chers M relevant entries With The Relevent Vouchers.
vou . Descripencies noticed are mentioned in
——————_|Attaiched Audit Note Sheet. '

We Have Checked Monthly Closing Balances
of?ash Book and if there is any efrors we
notified it to CMO/Accountant.

He shall verify that the expenditure for g perticular
scheme is limited to the funds allocated for that
particular scheme any over payment shall be
brought to the notice of Commissioner/CMQ).

We have verified all the expenditure detail as
provided to us and if there is any case where
over payment done by the Nagar Parishad,

same has been notified to CMO/Accountant.

He shall also verify that the expenditure is
accordance with the guidelines, directives acts and
rules issued by Government of India/State
Government.

All Expenditure Are Made In Accordance
With The Guidelines,Directives,Acts And
Rules Issued By Government Of India/State
Government,

(vi)

During the audit financial propriety shall be
checked. All the expediture shall be supporded by
financial and Administrative saction accorded by
Limits of the sanctioning authority.

All The Expenses Were Under Financial
Propriety And The Expenditure Is According
To The Financial And Administrative
Sanction Accorded By The Competent
Authority.

(vii)

All the cases where appropriate sanctions have not
been obtained shall be reported and compliances
of audit observations shall be ensured during the
audit. Non complinces of audit paras shall be
brought to the notice of Commissioner/CMO.

No case found.

Nagar Parishad has
made addequate
payment to vendors
under the applicablle
laws but we found
some cases where
payments were not
according to that.
We suggest that All
the Officials of
Nagar Parishad must
validated all the
Expenditures and
UC's of all
schemewise
expenses should be
compiled.

(viii)

The Auditor shall be responsible for Verificaton
Of Scheme Project Wise Utilization Certificates
(UC'S.) UC's shall be Tallied With The Income &
Expenditure Records And Creation Of Fixed
Asset,

UC's has not been provided by the Nagar
Parishad.

(ix)

The Auditor shall Verify that all the temporary
advances have been fuly recovered.

We have check and found that there is no
temporary advance is provided by ULB
during the year.

-

TR uRug, Mualar
foren

AT

Xadm™ (A.9.)
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3. Audit of Book Keeping :

=

(iv)

Verified From The Records Of ULB And The
Bank Concerned. If Bank reconciliaton statements
are not prepared, the auditor will help in the

BRS is Prepared only on yearly basis.

Indica
| S tors Observations Remarks
« |The Auditor shall be res i \ it op o
M |The Books O fAccounisp::s\;)lT] for Audit of All|We Checked All The Books OF Accounts
- cll As Stores, Which Maintained By The Nagar Parishad.
He Shall verify All The Books Of Accounts And
Stores Are Maintaj :
L A°r cha t:l Z T glgt'zned As Per AFcounlnng Rules  [Nagar Parishad has not Maintained All The
(i) szcri Honcles Shf"li]u;;;(gal Bodics. Any Books of Accounts eg. Grant Register,
Commissioncr/CI;AO, rought To The Notjce Of [Ledger, Fixed Assets Register etc.
The Auditor shall verify Advance Register And
see that All The Advances Are Timely Recovered
(iii) |According To The Conditions Of Advances, Al| | N0 advance provided during the year so ULB
The Cases Of Non Recovery Shall Be Specifically not Prapated advance register.
Mentioned In Audit Report. Nagar parishad
Bank Reconciliation Statements (BRS) Shall Be shotuhl: giiﬁ;ai? -

Accounts as
prescribed by the

prepartion of BRS, laws.
He Shall be responsible for verifying Enteries In ) ..
The Grant Register. The Receipts And Payments Grém i i aals A -
(") 0 Grants Shall Be Duly Verified From The [P2rishad but we have found Grant Receipt
Entries In The Cash Book. entry in the cash book.
The auditor shall verify the Fixed Assets Register
(vi) from other records and discrepancies shall be FAR is not prepared by ULB.
brought to the notice of Commissioner/CMO.
.., |The auditor shall reconcile the accounts of We Have Reconcile Reciept & Payment Of
(vii) receipts and payments especially for project funds. |Project Fund As Per Cash Book.
4. Audit of FDR :
Indicators Observations Remarks

(@

The Auditor is resposible for audit of all Fixed
deposits and term deposits.

We have checked all the FDR Maintained by
ULB.

(i)

It shall be ensured that proper records of FDR's
are maintained and all renewls are timely done.

FDR register is not prepared by ULB.,

(iif)

The cases where FD's/TDR's are Kept at Low rate
of interest than the prevailing rate shall be
immediately brought to the notice of
Commissioner/CMO.

No case found.

(iv)

Interest earned on FDR/TDR shall be verified

NA

FDR register should
be maintained and
all entries releted to
FDR should be
posted in FDR
register and Cash
Book also.

from entries in cash book.

-

TR Rug, Muetar
fren g™ (1.9)
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3. Audit of Tenders ;

Indicators

The auditor is responsible

for udit of
Vel s of
tenders/bids invited by the =

ULB's are done

He shall check Whether competative e

procedures are Mdering

tollowed for all bids

Observations

Remarks

We have examine Tender/Bid Documents
invited by ULB.

Competative tendering procedures are
followed.

He shnl! Verity the receipts of tender fee/big
processing fee/performance gurantee both during
the construction and maintenance period y

All the entries are verified.

The bank guarantees, if e

processing fee/pertormance gurantee shall bye
verified from the issuing banks

ceived in lieu of big

No bank guarantee received.

The conditions of BG's Shall also verified any
pG with any such condition which is ng:\in‘sl the
interests ot the ULB shall be verified and brought
to the notice of Commissioner/CMO.,

Not Applicable.

(vi)

The cases of extension of BG's shall be brought to
the notice of Commissioner/CMO. Proper

guidance to extend the BG's shall also be given to

ULB's.

Not Applicable.

Nagar Parishad has
called all the tenders
with proper media.
We suggest that
Nagar Parishad must
carry this practice.

6. Audit of Grants & Loans :

Indicators

Observations

Remarks

)

The auditor is responsible for audit of grants given
by central Government and it's utilization.

We have Covered All Grant Received From
Central Government but grant utiliazation
register not prepared by ULB so we are not
able to verified the utiliazation of grant.

(i)

He is Also responsible for audit of grants received
from State Government and it's utilization.

We have Covered All Grant Received From
State Government but grant utiliazation
register not prepared by ULB so we are not
able to verified the utiliazation of grant

We suggest to Nagar

He Shall Perform audit of loans provided for
physical infrastructure and it's utilization. During
this audit the Auditor Shall specifically comment
on the revenue mechanism i.e. whether the asset
created out of the loan has generated the desired
revenue or not. He shall also comment on the
possible reasons for non generation of revenue,

Neither Assets/Physical Infrastructure has
been generated out of Loan taken.

Parishad that they
should maintain
Grant Register in
adequate format. We
suggest that they
must bifurcate grants
‘eg. State Share,
Central Share.

(iv)

The Auditor shall specifically point out any
diversion of funds from capital
receipts/grants/loans to revenue expel
from one scheme/project to another.

rditure and

During Audit We Found That Some Grants
Are Like Mixed Nature i.e. Capital &
Revenue Nature Therefore In That Cases We
Can't Bifurcate How Much Portion Belongs
To Revenue Or Capital, Except That All
Grants Use For The Purpose For Which
Grants Have Received.

] SIW-Q

g g, R
fren  Ent (A9)
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Bank Reconcillation Statement
As on 31/3/21
AXIS Bank-9130
Balance as per Book 31/03/2021 10006902999 1,27,762.00
4,27,762.00
Balance as per Bank 31/03/2021 1,27,762.00
Bank Reconcillation Statement
As on 31/3/21
CMPGB-00148
Balance as per Book 31/03/2021 -
Balance as per Bank 31/03/2021 -
Bank Reconciliation Statement
As on 31/3/21
CMPGB-001683
Balance as per Book 31/03/2021 -
Balance as per Bank 31/03/2021 -
Bank Reconciliation Statement
As on 31/3/21
CMPGB-1980
Balance as per Book 31/03/2021 -
Balance as per Bank 31/03/2021 l -
e SCARIEEARY
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As on 31/3/21
Balance as per Book 31/03/2021 CMPGB'OOMU
Balance as per Bank 31/03/2027
Bank Roconcllla!lon Statemont
T Asonanizg

Balance as per Book 31/03/2021 HORC - 5010002500219
—et

Balance as per Bank 31/03/2021

————
D e ———

Bank Reconciliation Statement

As on 31/3/21

HDFC - 501000071133622

Balance as per Book 31/03/2021

4,45,312.00

4,45,312.00

Balance as per Bank 31/03/2021

4,45,312.00

Bank Reconciliation Statement

As on 31/3/21

HDFC - 50100127177792

Balance as per Book 31/03/2021

Balance as per Bank 31/03/2021

Bank Reconciliation Statement

As on 31/3/21

HDFC - 50100215730227

Balance as per Book 31/03/2021

Balance as per Bank 31/03/2021

gm%:imm

e aRug, faear
Rrenm e (F.4.)

Scanned with CamScanner



| per Book 31/03/20%
e — :
—
|———— ¢ per Bank_31/03/2021
e 2 —
i -
— -
,—C m |
—————<conclliation Statement_
— e As on 31/3/21 |
FA ahkari Kendriya Bank 166001254445
Zalance as per Book _31/03/2021 e 17,80,909.00
e = 80,
[
Less;- Debit in cash book but not credit in bank -7,175.00
I Lessi- = 311312021 clear on 1.4.27 - 2113.00
I 06-05-2020 910.00
- 16-07-2020 138.00
[ 17-07-2020] 155.00
| 17-07-2020 351.00
18-07-2020 59.00
20-07-2020 178.00
21-07-2020 103.00
22-07-2020 113.00
23-07-2020 605.00
24-07-2020 80.00
27-07-2020 . 937.00
05-12-2020 155.00
31-03-2021 1278.00
A ” — 4,490.00
Add: Deposit in bank but not in cashbo e e5050 1330.00
— 29.06.2020 29000
— 30.06.2020 1on
I — 24.07.2020 Lol
— 24.07.2020 -
— 24.07.2020 232.88
I 24.07.2020 100'00
— 24,07.2020 150,00
T —— 28,07.2020 940.00
T ——— 29.07.2020 530.00
~— 30,07.2020 120.00
\
07.12.2020
S~—— 17,78,224.00
17,78,224.00
e N
ar gRug, e
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—
; Bank Reconciliation Statoment
AS on 3173/
» Jila Sahkanme !
arl Kon
s as por Book 3110312021 Ulya Bank 666012020024
V e —
[ - 27,68,917.48
- anco oy por Bank_31/03/2021 — |
/
T —— 27,68,917.48
| Ea— 27,68,917.48
/ I -
-
- Bank Reconctliation Statement
As on 31/3/21
p— lila Sahkar ;
w2 Sahkad Kendrlya Bank 166000515686
atance as per Book 31/03/2021
[ 3,94,993.00
<~ Debit in cash book but not credit in bank
Less- DO2 (6,641.00)
06.05-2020 239.00
207772020 243.00
277712020 50.00
317172021 clear on 1.4.21 6,109.00
Add;- Credit in bank but not debit in cash book 2,061.00
05-12-2020 » 1,872.00
24172020 189.00
3,90,413.00
Balance as per Bank 31/03/2021 3,90,413.00
Bank Reconciliation Statement
As on 31/3/21
Jila Sahkari Kendriya Bank 166000515997
,941.00
Balance as per Book 31/03/2021 Ll
S 4,052.00)
Less;- Debit in cash book but not credit in bank {
r 062020 119.00
Y — 122.00
20112020
311312021 clear on 1,4.21 3,811.00
[ ——
M\ 1,108.00
os°:1-Credit in bank but not debit in cash hook 1300
12 .
S 2020 95.00
12020 2,94,997.00
2,94,997.00
S per Bank 31/03/2021

T+ KED sftramrd
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Ban

k Roconcll/atfon Statemeny

As on 31/3/21

State B

ank Of India 63040431022

——

=

Bank Reconciliation Statement

As on 31/3/21

State Bank Of India 53041280123

—ance 28 per Book _31/03/2021
palance 22 22

L —

ojance as per Bank_31/03/2021
2

Bank Reconciliation Statement

!

As on 31/3/21

State Bank Of India 63015425179

palance as per Book 31/03/2021

|

e
S
e

Balance as per Bank 31/03/2021

Bank Reconciliation Statement

As on 31/3/21

State Bank Of India 31478064696

Balance as per Book 31/03/2021

Balance as per Bank 31/03/2021

Bank Reconciliation Statement

As on 31/3/21

State Bank Of India 53041305966

B
alance as per Book 31/03/2021

[

S —

\
F"inu as per Bank 31/03/2021

T

e afg, el
forem

zadr (1)
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e —
Bank Reconclliatlon Statement
—_—

As on 31/3/21
State Ba
Balance as per Book 31103/2027 nk Of India 36241694587
— 44,04,870.50
Balance as per Bank 31/03/2021 ::'g:’:;g:g

Bank Reconciliation Statement

As on 31/3/21

Bank Of Indla 948320110000248

Balance as per Book 31/03/2021

Balance as per Bank 31/03/2021

Bank Reconciliation Statement

As on 31/3/21

SBI 36478886724

Balance as per Book 31/03/2021

Balance as per Bank 31/03/2021

Bank Reconciliation Statement

As on 31/3/21

ICICI- 186001003442

Balance as per Book 31/03/2021

269,84,067.93

l

2018-19 & 2019-20

-25,12,270.81

244,71,797.12

Balance as per Bank 31/03/2021

244,71,797.12

Bank Reconcillation Statement

As on 31/3/21
IDFC - 10058654157
Balance as per Book 31/03/2021 17.39.397.00
17,39,397.00
17,39,397.00
Balance as per Bank 31/03/2021 :

A o, AT
forar  werar (W)

Scanned with CamScanner



T
e Bank Reconciriation Statement
pu—

: o As on 31/3/2021
§ enri garibj
| [Batance as per Book_31/03/2021 ~E=haman kosh 53041300257
; Salance as per Bank  31/03/2021 E— -
Bank Reconcillation Statement
! S As on 31/3/21
- ila Sahkari Kendriya Bank 2
P 0
Balance as per Book 31/03/2021 R0 31,62,758.40
r Bank 31/03/2021 S e2T5040
Balance as pe | 31,62,758.40
Bank Reconciliation Statement
As on 31/3/21

Madyan Bhojan (SBI 0134)

Balance as per Book 31/03/2021

Balance as per Bank 31/03/2021

Bank Reconciliation Statement
As on 31/3/21
Central Madhya Pradesh Gramin Bank-0000135
Balance as per Book 31/03/2021 s

Balance as per Bank 31/03/2021 -

. '
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-
fatance a8 per Book 31/03/203) _
alance as per Bank 3110312051 = _— YT}
- e — 1YL lon titoment | ERSEE,
E BT TA T TP ) S LTTE 72721 I I
palance as per ook 31/03/2021 farmmmcnscmsen i
B U U 7 7Y
Add:: Cheque Issued but not presented In hani W —_— e
Date " lehrwa BN S i
04-00-2010 AL »
Ga-11-2010 B L R
01112010 - A . e
24/0472010 2%’2
‘ 00.07-2010
31003/2020 10600
1012940
05-12-2020 17046
05-12:2020 W10
08-02-:2021 4000
06:03-2021 1440
Less:» Withdrwal from bank but not In cash hook 2108,
Date Chg No Amt
2019-20 Bank Charges 10635
31.07:2020 salary diff, 2
07-09-2020 salary diff, 1
07-10-2020 salary diff, 3043
05-12-2020 salary diff, 1472
09-12-:2020 B06090 21467
- |Add:- Credit In bank but not In cash book . 36348
23:04-2019 101
‘ 24.04-2019 8¢
25042019 18
0Z05-2070 LL
23052019 211
04062010 1146"'0
0407 J
333,—;2:: 1900
Ty H2
09-10-2019
05137519 168
BT 40
——— 073
05:05-2020 147
21:05-2020 7
2052020

v fernt aftraind)

et P o 3
Ay fiyredtar
faren et (11.4.)
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08-06-2020

16-06-2020 79
17-06-2020 950
22-06-2020 1450
30-06-2020 1026
17-07-2020 36
12-08-2020 g00
19-08-2020 i
20-08-2020 L
29-09-2020 0d
07-11-2020 . L
22-02-2021 2222
Cash Book And Bank Amount Difference
04-01-2021 30624 -2.00
04-01-2021 30626
Less:- Received in cash book but not in bank -75500
Date Chq No Amt
17-09-2019 25000
25-05-2020 143
19-06-2020 76
07-08-2020 12
10-08-2020 43
17-08-2020 63
25-09-2020 4750
30-09-2020 2850
12-10-2020 2850
13-10-2020 80
18-02-2021 52
19-03-2021 9351
31-03-2021 30230{01.04.2021
8358687.50
Balance as per Bank 31/03/2021 8358687.50
0.00|

113&2] '”H | ("‘!'
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T —__Sank Recmm
State Bank Of ndia 53641350773 As on 317272, QF\
T Book 317032029 : : e
%\\
\
'\\zms\
\ 2]
\ LI I
-\:\ 2799 T ———— |
-\_\10000_\
\ 1012990 |
e S 10 |
\ 840 ——————
Wﬁ&
31.03.2021 —— . e —
[tess:- Withdrwal from bank but notin cash book “Q\
Date Q\\ [
2019-20 %‘m?:\“’“\ ==
3107-2020 m‘%\
07-09-2020 ?ary(,,f{\\_l_
07-10-2020 Ewdm'\ 1
05-12-2020 — \ﬁdm:\d
\_\_\
Add:- Credit in bank but not in cash book ]
[23042019 ) \\ 36269
'M\¢
25042019 T ——— -
[02-052019 — =L
23052019 N | L
04-06-2019 N 22
04-07-2019 - 1146550 N
30072019 _ i 1900
08-10-2019 - 52
03122019 ) - 168
31012018 S 20 - i}
05-05-2020 . ~ 973
27-052020 — — 187
29-05-2020 N 74
16-06-2020 o 950 -
17-06-2020 1450 .
22-06-2020 ) 1026
30-06-2020 _ i 36
17-07-2020 _ - 1500 _
12-08-2020 — 2455 ]
19-08-2020 L
20-08-2020 gt
29092020 £278
07-11-2020 = 5650
22-02-2021 - 3652
Cash Book And Bank Amount Difference -2.00
04-01-2021 §3§§§ -
04-01-2021 —
Less:- Received in cash book but not in bank S
Date thy No At 25000
17-09-2019
25.05-2020 L
19-06-2020 U2
24-06-2020 L
07-08-2020 =
10-08-2020 4
17-08-2020 &
25-09-2020 3750
30-09-2020 . :::g
12-10-2020 %0
13-10-2020 %
18-02-2021 9351
19-03-2021 3023001.04.2021
31-03-2021 30112
31-03-2021 31090
31-03-2021 8358687.50
8358687.50
Balance as per Bank 31/03/2021 800}

C

arferdT TR

TR ufng, fuetar

Rrer

Jaend (F.9)

Scanned with CamScanner



Piploda Municipal Council
Cash Reconciliation Statement as on 31.03.2021

Particulars Amount

Balance as per cashbook 44&89&15;07_
On 05.05.2020 Totalling mistake in receipt side 25’%\3'_88)
82 gggggigf:gk fcharges not taken in cashbook(Account closed) 60.00

V9. ylorward mistake 34.00
On 06.06.2020 excess receipt in bank(According to cashier cashbook) (300.00)
On 6.06.2020 payment side v.no 56 salary diff 0.84
On 25.06.2020,Tota11ing mistake in receipt side 0.10
On 29.06.2020 Amount diff.413.61CB and Bank 413.71 (0.18)
on 30.05.2020 less amount taken in receipt side 0.53
On 30.06.2020,Carryforward mistake 0.11
On 13.07.2020, Amount not taken in cashbook 6.00
On 15.07.2020, Totalling mistake in receipt side(Excess deposit) (27,000.00)
On 03.07.2020 Totalling mistake in payment side (0.26)
On 24.08.2020 Bank charges diff. B (10.00)| -
On 04.09.2020 totalling mistake in receipt side (43,634.00)
On 19.09.2020 Hudco loan interest not taken in cashbook 0.16
On 25.09.2020,Amount not taken in cashbook 0.10
On 28.09.2020, totalling mistake in receipt side 0.17
On 29.09.2020,carryforward mistake ) 10,263.00
On 06.10.2020, totalling mistake in receipt side (0.01)
On 02.11.2020 totalling mistake in payment side (1.00)
On 01.12.2020 carryforward mistake 0.08
On 09.11.2020 carryforward mistake 29,207.00
On 11.11.2020 Amount transfer Madhyan bhojan A/c 134 other 504.181.06
cashbook to main cashbook, Receipt side effect not taken e
On 13.11.2020 Receipt side amount effect not taken 2,769.18
On 13.11.2020 Account closed last year interest amount not taken in 270,406.50
cashbbok :
On 25.11.2020 Last year amount (account closed) (0.26)
On 23.11.2020 Account closed bank charges adjusted (4,769.00)
On 25.11.2020 Bank charges A\c 7899 (0.42)
On 01.12.2020 carryforward mistake 100.00
On 10.12.2020 Excess Receipt 122.00
On 31.12.2020 Totalling mistake in receipt side 500.00
On 13.01.2021 Totalling mistake in receipt side 14,885.00
On 21.01.2021 Account closed 0297 and amount transfer to 145 £00.00
Account,Receipt side Effect not taken '
On 23.01.2021 Totalling mistake in receipt side 60.00
On 08.02.2020 Totalling mistake in receipt side 4.00
On 18.02.2020 Excess receipt 4,500.00
On 05.03.2020 Totalling mistake in receipt side (3,000.00

g@x:%'am
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On 09.03.2021 Totalling mistake in recoipt side 23410 G , Actual 21410 —
diff. 3000 (2.00)
On 18.03.2021 Totalling mistake in receipt si
pt side

On 19.03.2021 Mistake corrected 1 égg%l
On 31.03.2021 entreis missi o (.000.00)

n ntreis missing Receipt side (2,140.00)
On 31.03.2021 entreis missing Receipt side (649.00)
On 31.03.2021 last year bank charges A/c 4587 (648.50)
On 31.03.2021 last year bank charges A/c 280123 (630:.091
On 31.03.2021 Extra salary payment (630.00)
On 31.03.2021 Extra salary payment 1,278.00
On 31.03.2021 last year Interest 1,088.00
On 31.03.2021 last year Interest 286.00
On 31.03.2021 last year Interest 251.00
On 31.03.2021 last year Interest (37.00)
On 31.03.2020 payment side
Adjusted Balance as per Cash book 44,971,039.27
Balance as per Tally as on 31.03.2021 44,971,039.27

Difference
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